Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: Appointment by (Promotion) of Sr. Lecturers as 10+2 Principals - reg

Government Order No: 1381 - JK (Edu) of 2021 Dated: 74 .8.2021

In continuation to Government Order No. 1131-Edu of 2021 dated: 25.06.2021, the following modification is made with immediate effect.

S. No	Name	UoT	New Place of posting
1.		1 133 11100111, 0000	BHSS Kishtwar
2	Sh. Aga Mohd, Jabal	HSS Gingle, Baramulla	HSS Rajpora, Pulwama

The terms and conditions shall remain same as mentioned in Government Order No. 1131-Edu of 2021 dated: 25.06.2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(B K Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/HRM/06/2021

Dated: 74 .8.2021

Copy to:

- Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi. 1.
- Director SCERT, J&K. 2
- Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir. 3.
- Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K. 4.
- Chief Education Officers (concerned).
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K. 6.
- Concerned Officers. 7.
- PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Education School 8. Department.
- Government order file (w.2.s.c). 9.
- I/C Website. 10.

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) KAS

Additional Secretary to Government School Education Department